shall be at a rate set or approved, whether in contract 
or ordinance, by a local governmental entity in the 
jurisdiction in which the covered ambulance 
services originate.  In the absence of the rates 
provided in subsection A, the rate shall be the lesser 
of:  three hundred twenty-five percent (325%) of the 
current published rate for ambulance services as 
established by the Centers for Medicare and 
Medicaid Services under Title XVIII of the Social 
Security Act for the same services provided in the 
same geographic area; or the ambulance service

[...]

The Legislature shall create the Legislative 
Evaluation and Development Committee. The 
Committee shall review financing or individual 
incentive packages which shall include packages 
offering tax incentives, funds for economic 
development, and when the annual investment 
exceeds Seventy-five Million Dollars 
($75,000,000.00). The Office shall inform the 
Committee of when it plans to present a project for 
the Committee’s consideration. The meetings of the 
Committee are subject to the Oklahoma Open 
Meeting Act and the Oklahoma Open Records Act. 
Marketing plans, financial statements, trade secrets,